St. Catherine of Siena Parish
FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT
DECEMBER 2, 2018

Words from our

Be God meant

wh o

1150 West Centre Avenue
Phone: (269) 327-5165

t he

set

CONTACT US

Portage, M1 49024
Fax: (269) 327-7266

WO Tr

www.stcatherinesiena.org

Emergency calls for a Priest: (269) 806-1102

STAFF DIRECTORY @stcatherinesiena.org
Name Area of Responsibility Direct Phone Email Address
Mary Beckley-Clark Pastoral Care 269-978-2334 mclark@

Phil Dezern Youth Faith Formation 616-633-0994 pdezern@

John Emilio Finance & Human Resources 269-978-2335 jemilio@

Dcn. Ed. Feltes Deacon ejfeltes@comcast.net

Karen Galloway Asst. for Children’s Faith Form. 269-327-5165 x150 kgalloway@
Mary Hunt Justice & Charity & Hospitality 269-978-2338 mhunt@

Janet Ingersoll Children’s Faith Formation 269-327-0861 jingersoll@

Fr. Bill Jacobs Parochial Vicar 269-978-2343 frbill@

Connie Juszczyk Staff Associate 269-327-5165 x120 cjuszczyk@
Dcn. Brian Kaluzny Deacon brian.kaluzny@gmail.com

Fr. Albert Kemboi Parochial Vicar 269-327-5165 x156 fralbert@

Jay Freel Landry Adult Faith Formation 269-978-2331 jlandry@

Fr. Basker Lopez Parochial Vicar 269-978-2330 frbasker@

Matt Miller Buildings and Grounds 269-327-5165 x139 mmiller@
Alana Murray Admin. Associate for Staff 269-327-5165 frontdesk@
Dcn. Jack Prendergast Deacon pre-deacon@charter.net

Christa Quandt Admin. Associate for Staff 269-327-5165 frontdesk@
Linda Reaume Finance/VIRTUS Coordinator 269-978-2346 Ireaume@

Fr. Ken Schmidt Pastor 269-488-7334 frken@

Kendra Stampor IT 269-978-2332 kstampor(@)
Tricia Tetzlaff Music Ministry 269-290-3274 ttetzlaff@

Julie Walen Admin. Associate for Pastor ~ 269-978-2347 jwalen@

Deb Wezensky Parish Management 269-978-2340 dwezensky@
Paula White Parish Nurse 269-327-5165 x112 pwhitentc@mac.com

Fr. Stan Witek

Sacrament of Baptism

Parochial Vicar

269-978-2339

SACRAMENTAL INFORMATION

frstan@

Parents and godparents are expected to participate in a class before celebrating baptism. Call the parish to

register.

Sacrament of Matrimony

The Church provides marriage preparation for engaged couples. Call the parish to register.

Sacrament of Anointing of the Sick
If you know anyone who is in the hospital, sick or homebound, please call the parish office.

Sacrament of Reconciliation

Thursday: 8:45-9:00 am  Saturday: 8:45-9:00 am & 4:00-5:00 pm  First Friday: 8:15-9:00 am
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